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MISSION

The Office of Fraternal Leadership & Learning
empowers fraternity and sorority members
to embody the values of their respective
organizations and the FLL Core Values, in

congruence with The University of Mississippi.

We foster a holistic collegiate experience
through proactive advising, leadership
development, engaging key community
stakeholders and promoting a safe, healthy
and mission-driven fraternal community.

Greetings!

Our thirty-two chapters, over 7,000 students and the Fraternal Leadership &
Learning staff is eager to share in-depth information regarding the current state
of the Greek community at the University of Mississippi. Within the Spring 2018
Chapter Scorecard, you will find information about each of our chapters in the

following areas:

* Membership

e Civic Engagement

¢ Academic Excellence

e Individual Conduc

e Organizational Conduct

¢ Personal & Professional Development

Fraternity and sorority members at the University of Mississippi are leaders
in all aspects of the university, while also excelling in the classroom. The
Greek experience is truly one that challenges and empowers students to
be the best version of themselves. For more information about our office,
governing councils or chapters, please visit greeks.olemiss.edu.

Hotty Toddy!

Arthur E. Doctor, Jr,, Ed.D. :

Director of Fraternal Leadership & Learning

VISION

We aspire to provide students with the
leading fraternity experience in the nation
through a holistic and student-focused
approach, ultimately creating global citizens
positively contributing to their community,
the state of Mississippi and the world.

VALUES

We aspire to provide students with the
leading fraternity experience in the nation
through a holistic and student-focused
approach, ultimately creating global citizens

positively contributing to their community,
the state of Mississippi and the world.



PHILOSOPHY

Fraternal Leadership & Learning, a functional area within Student Affairs, at the University of
Mississippi exists to support the individuals, chapters, and organizations affiliated with our
community through a holistic and student focused approach. We believe that engagement in the
fraternal experience enhances and contributes to the educational experience at the University of
Mississippi.

We believe that when done right, fraternities and sororities are designed to make affiliated

men and women the best version of themselves. Fraternities and sororities strive to provide a
supportive atmosphere that leads with learning, furthers the building of relationships, and develops
the individual. In this context, fraternities and sororities add to the mission of the University of
Mississippi and promote an experience that is life changing, powerful, and transformative.

As a community we are dedicated to five core values: academic excellence, respect and dignity for
all, health and wellness, personal and professional development, and civic engagement. Focusing
our energy, conversations, and work around these core values, we are able to create intentional
educational opportunities grounded in research and theory. These core values are consistent with
the beliefs and ideals of the University of Mississippi and the Division of Student Affairs.

Our values and beliefs shape our interactions and advising philosophy. In an effort to provide an
equitable style of advisement across governing councils and to create an inclusive environment,
we utilize a shared governance model. In this model our professional and para-professional staff
members provide support to student leaders across all governing councils and their member
organizations.

Through this student centered and values-based approach we believe that Fraternity and Sorority
Life contributes to the co-curricular experience and fosters an environment of integrity. We believe
the fraternal experience produces citizens committed to the well being and advancement of their
local community, the state of Mississippi, and the world.

BY THE NUMBERS

The following self-reported data illustrates our community’s impact on
the student experience during the Spring 2018 semester
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ARAR AT LEAST
6,778 95

undergraduate Greek hours of community educational programs members held
community members service served offered internships
AT LEAST

$678,349

raised for charitable organizations

AT LEAST

76

members studied students involved
abroad in another campus
organization
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MEMBERSHIP

ALPHA DELTA PI

ALPHA KAPPA ALPHA
SORORITY, INC.

ALPHA OMICRON PI
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BETA THETA PI
CHI OMEGA
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DELTA DELTA DELTA
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DELTA PSI

DELTA SIGMA THETA
SORORITY, INC.

KAPPA ALPHA ORDER
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OMEGA PSI PHI
FRATERNITY, INC.
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TOTAL ACTIVE
MEMBERS

349

59

373
377
260
155
434
67
420
407

155

23

229

252
423
897

204

21

27

21N

144
78

391
382
175
90

238

280

126

TOTAL NEW
MEMBERS
(SPRING)

3

This data indicates the various chapter
membership sizes. Data is self reported to the
University as chapter facilities are owned and
operated independently of the University.

NUMBER OF
MEMBERS LIVING IN
CHAPTER HOUSE

64

56

54

42

34

89

22

59

82

26

33

47

64

64

44

28

40

24

51

41

42

32

40

57

55
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ENGAGE

ALPHA DELTA PI

ALPHA KAPPA ALPHA
SORORITY, INC.

ALPHA OMICRON PI
ALPHA PHI
ALPHA TAU OMEGA
BETA THETA PI
CHI OMEGA
CHI PSI
DELTA DELTA DELTA
DELTA GAMMA

DELTA PSI

DELTA SIGMA THETA
SORORITY, INC.

KAPPA ALPHA ORDER

KAPPA ALPHA PSI
FRATERNITY, INC.

KAPPA ALPHA THETA
KAPPA DELTA
KAPPA KAPPA GAMMA
KAPPA SIGMA

OMEGA PSI PHI
FRATERNITY, INC.

PHI BETA SIGMA
FRATERNITY, INC.

PHI DELTA THETA
PHI KAPPA PSI
PHI KAPPA TAU

PHI MU
Pl BETA PHI
Pl KAPPA ALPHA
Pl KAPPA PHI
SIGMA CHI

SIGMA GAMMA RHO
SORORITY, INC.

SIGMA NU
SIGMA PI

ZETA PHI BETA
SORORITY, INC.

COUNCIL
CPH

NPHC
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IFC
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TOTAL SERVICE
HOURS GIVEN

360

1,000

6,289
500
600
500

2,400

182.5

1,720

2,150

385

50

500

220

3,000
1,696
3,245

660

73

200
450
280
2,478
3,500
3,676
3.5

871

132

989

135

2018 academic semester.

*All data is self-reported.

All data are reflective of the Spring

TOTAL DOLLARS NUMBER OF
RAISED TO EDUCATIONAL

PHILANTHROPY PROGRAMS
$12,012 1
$700 5
$40,000 5
$5,000 4
$71,000 -
$15,000 3
$53,000 3
$8,000 10
$145,000 5
$55,000 6
- 2
$3,020 1
$6,055 1
$58,000 6
$39,468.72 5
$800 2
$3,800 4
$15,000 3
- 2
$43,156 7
$14,875 6
$34,236 1
$1,441 1
$37,000 5
- 3
$16,286 2
$500 2

SPRING 2018
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Spring 2018 All Men’s GPA: 2.71

( A D E M | ( Some GPAs are not available due to
FERPA regulations.

EXCELLENC
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CHAPTER
SEMESTER GPA

316

2.96

3.32

2.93

2.81

2.88

3.44

3.03

3.40

3.28

339

3.10

3.06

312

3.45

3.30

2.67

2.4

2n

2.85

2.88

2.75

3.33

3.31

2.92

3.00

3.06

&8

3.05

2.78

2.40

NEW MEMBER
CLASS GPA

n/a

n/a

n/a
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n/a
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Spring 2018 All Women’s GPA: 3.08

CHAPTER GPA
COMPARED TO
M & W GPA
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The following data identifies the number
of times an organization was found
responsible for the following violations
during the Spring 2018 semester.

INDIVIDUAL

The following data identifies the percentage of
members who were found responsible for the
following violations during the Spring 2018 semester.

STUDENT
CONDUCT

ORGANIZATIONAL
CONDUCT

Other violations include: Recruitment
Infractions, Council Bylaws, Unregistered
Events, Unauthorized Entry, Disorderly
Conduct, and Respect for Property.

Other violations include: Unregistered
Events, Unauthorized Entry, Disorderly
Conduct, and Respect for Property.

HAZING ALCOHOL MISCONDUCT OTHER HAZING ALCOHOL MISCONDUCT OTHER
AATI ALPHA DELTA PI = 115% = 2.01% AATIL ALPHA DELTA PI - = = 1
AKA A ooy, INc, : 169% : : AKA - A ooy, NG, : : : :
AOIT ALPHA OMICRON PI - - - - AOII ALPHA OMICRON PI - - - 1
AD ALPHA PHI - 0.53% - - AD ALPHA PHI - - - 1
ATO ALPHA TAU OMEGA - 0.77% - 1.54% ATO ALPHA TAU OMEGA - - - -
BOIT BETA THETA PI - 1.29% - 0.65% BOI1 BETA THETA PI - - - -
XQO CHI OMEGA - 1.84% - - XQ CHI OMEGA - - - 3
Xy CHI PSI - - - - Xy CHI PSI - - - -
AAA DELTA DELTA DELTA - 0.48% - - AAA DELTA DELTA DELTA - - - 3
AT DELTA GAMMA - 0.98% - - AT DELTA GAMMA - - - 1
AW DELTA PSI - 0.65% - 1.29% AY DELTA PSI - - - -
AZO  goroRimv. N, : : : : AZO  soroRrmv.iNc. : : : :
KA KAPPA ALPHA ORDER - 3.49% - 0.87% KA KAPPA ALPHA ORDER - - - -
KAY |  CRarerniTy, INC. : : : : KAY  CoaTeRNITY, INC. : : : :
KAO® KAPPA ALPHA THETA - 0.40% - - KAO® KAPPA ALPHA THETA - - - -
KA KAPPA DELTA - 0.47% - - KA KAPPA DELTA - - - -
KKT : KAPPA KAPPA GAMMA - 0.25% - - KKT : KAPPA KAPPA GAMMA - - - 2
K KAPPA SIGMA - 0.49% - - K> KAPPA SIGMA 1 - - -
QPO paternity, INC. : - - : QYD cpurerniTy, INC. : - : :
®BX | rraterNITY, INC. : 370% : : ®BX | raterNiTY, INC. : : : :
DAO PHI DELTA THETA - 3.32% - - DAO PHI DELTA THETA - - - -
DOKY PHI KAPPA PSI - 4.86% - - OKVY PHI KAPPA PSI - - -
OKT PHI KAPPA TAU - 513% - - OKT PHI KAPPA TAU - - - -
OM PHI MU - 1.28% - 0.51% OM PHI MU - - - 1
TIB® PI BETA PHI - - - 0.26% TIB® PI BETA PHI - - - -
TIKA Pl KAPPA ALPHA - - - 1.71% TIKA Pl KAPPA ALPHA - - - -
TIKD Pl KAPPA PHI - 111% - 2.22% TIK®D PI KAPPA PHI - - - -
>X SIGMA CHI - 1.68% - - >X SIGMA CHI - - - 1
SIP  SSAShmARHe - - - - SIP SIS shn o - - - -
>N SIGMA NU - 0.71% - 1.07% >N SIGMA NU - - - 1
>I1 SIGMA PI - 2.38% - 2.38% >I1 SIGMA PI - - - -
7ZDOB ZETA PHI BETA i 6.05% i i 7DB ZETA PHI BETA i i i :

SORORITY, INC.

SPRING 2018

SORORITY, INC.

SPRING 2018



PERSONAL

This self-reported data demonstrates
& P R O I: E S S | O N A |_ each chapter’s commitment to members’
personal & professional development
D E V E LO P M E N T during the Spring 2018 semester.

*All data is self-reported.

MEMBERS
:  INVOLVEDIN :
COUNCIL  : STUDENT ORGS.* | STUDY ABROAD*: INTERNSHIPS*

AATI:  ALPHADELTAPI CPH 150 6 5

ALPHA KAPPA ALPHA
AI{A : SORORITY, INC.

NPHC 37 ) ,
AOII ALPHA OMICRON PI CPH 183 . ,
AD ALPHA PHI CPH 300 3 100
ATQ ALPHA TAU OMEGA IFC 140 1 7
BOIl BETA THETA PI IFC 145 X .
XQ CHI OMEGA CPH 450 o .

Xy CHI PSI IFC 50 1 -

AAA | DELTA DELTADELTA CPH 420 5 43

AT ©  DELTAGAMMA CPH 400 3 10 Arthur E. Doctor, Jr., Ed.D. Brooke Hubbard
AV DELTA PSI IFC 100 2 9 birector ) Coordmatgr
: : : : : : arthur@olemiss.edu bah@olemiss.edu

| DELTA SIGMA THETA
AX0O : SORORITY, INC. NPHC 10 ) 1
KA | KAPPA ALPHA ORDER IFC 207 2 197

KAPPA ALPHA PSI
I<AIP : FRATERNITY, INC.

NPHC 4 ) )
KA©O | KAPPA ALPHA THETA CPH e ) o
KA KAPPA DELTA CPH 300 6 .
KKT | KAPPA KAPPA GAMMA CPH 300 3 -6
K KAPPA SIGMA IFC 47 i 0
OMEGA PSI PHI
Q¥o . FRATERNITY,INC. NPHC

OBS { PHIBETA SIGMA

FRATERNITY, INC. NPHC ° ) )

MDAO | PHIDELTATHETA IFC 145 6 1 -
| E : ; : Matthew Bourdeaux Jamison K. Carson

DKWY | PHIKAPPAPSI IFC 75 1 10 Graduate Assistant Graduate Assistant

: : : : : mgbourdri@go.olemiss.edu jcarson@go.olemiss.edu
OKT PHI KAPPA TAU IFC 20 1 3

OM | PHI MU CPH 390 3 10
IIBD PI BETA PHI CPH 320 7 20
TIKA i  PIKAPPAALPHA IFC 2 5 7
[IK® PI KAPPA PHI IFC 63 - 1
2X SIGMA CHI IFC 188 2 37 Office of Fraternal
Leadership & Learning
P.O. Box 1848
Minor Hall BO5C
University, MS 38677
662.916.7609

greeks@olemiss.edu
greeks.olemiss.edu

. SIGMA GAMMA RHO
ETP " sorority, INc. NPHC 4 - !
SN SIGMA NU IFC . . -

SIT SIGMA PI IFC 47 2 68

Z(DB ZETA PHI BETA

SORORITY, INC. NPHC 10 i i

SPRING 2018
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