

Greetings!

Our thirty-two chapters, over 7,000 students and the Fraternal Leadership & Learning staff is eager to share in-depth information regarding the current state of the Greek community at the University of Mississippi. Within the Spring 2018 Chapter Scorecard, you will find information about each of our chapters in the following areas:

- Membership
- Civic Engagement
- Academic Excellence
- Individual Conduc
- Organizational Conduct
- Personal & Professional Development

Fraternity and sorority members at the University of Mississippi are leaders in all aspects of the university, while also excelling in the classroom. The Greek experience is truly one that challenges and empowers students to be the best version of themselves. For more information about our office, governing councils or chapters, please visit greeks.olemiss.edu.

Hotty Toddy!

Arthur E. Doctor, Jr., Ed.D.

Director of Fraternal Leadership & Learning

MISSION

The Office of Fraternal Leadership & Learning empowers fraternity and sorority members to embody the values of their respective organizations and the FLL Core Values, in congruence with The University of Mississippi. We foster a holistic collegiate experience through proactive advising, leadership development, engaging key community stakeholders and promoting a safe, healthy and mission-driven fraternal community.

VISION

We aspire to provide students with the leading fraternity experience in the nation through a holistic and student-focused approach, ultimately creating global citizens positively contributing to their community, the state of Mississippi and the world.

VALUES

We aspire to provide students with the leading fraternity experience in the nation through a holistic and student-focused approach, ultimately creating global citizens positively contributing to their community, the state of Mississippi and the world.

PHILOSOPHY

Fraternal Leadership & Learning, a functional area within Student Affairs, at the University of Mississippi exists to support the individuals, chapters, and organizations affiliated with our community through a holistic and student focused approach. We believe that engagement in the fraternal experience enhances and contributes to the educational experience at the University of Mississippi.

We believe that when done right, fraternities and sororities are designed to make affiliated men and women the best version of themselves. Fraternities and sororities strive to provide a supportive atmosphere that leads with learning, furthers the building of relationships, and develops the individual. In this context, fraternities and sororities add to the mission of the University of Mississippi and promote an experience that is life changing, powerful, and transformative.

As a community we are dedicated to five core values: academic excellence, respect and dignity for all, health and wellness, personal and professional development, and civic engagement. Focusing our energy, conversations, and work around these core values, we are able to create intentional educational opportunities grounded in research and theory. These core values are consistent with the beliefs and ideals of the University of Mississippi and the Division of Student Affairs.

Our values and beliefs shape our interactions and advising philosophy. In an effort to provide an equitable style of advisement across governing councils and to create an inclusive environment, we utilize a shared governance model. In this model our professional and para-professional staff members provide support to student leaders across all governing councils and their member organizations.

Through this student centered and values-based approach we believe that Fraternity and Sorority Life contributes to the co-curricular experience and fosters an environment of integrity. We believe the fraternal experience produces citizens committed to the well being and advancement of their local community, the state of Mississippi, and the world.

BY THE NUMBERS

The following self-reported data illustrates our community's impact on the student experience during the Spring 2018 semester



undergraduate Greek community members



hours of community service served



educational programs offered



members held internships



members stud

members studied abroad



students involved in another campus organization

\$678,349
raised for charitable organizations

MEMBERSHIP

This data indicates the various chapter membership sizes. Data is self reported to the University as chapter facilities are owned and operated independently of the University.

		COUNCIL	TOTAL ACTIVE MEMBERS	TOTAL NEW MEMBERS (SPRING)	NUMBER OF MEMBERS LIVING II CHAPTER HOUSE
ΑΔΠ	ALPHA DELTA PI	СРН	349	3	64
AKA	ALPHA KAPPA ALPHA SORORITY, INC.	NPHC	59	-	-
АОП	ALPHA OMICRON PI	СРН	373	6	56
ΑФ	ALPHA PHI	СРН	377	17	54
ΑΤΩ	ALPHA TAU OMEGA	IFC	260	-	42
ВӨП	BETA THETA PI	IFC	155	-	34
ΧΩ	CHI OMEGA	СРН	434	-	89
ХΨ	CHI PSI	IFC	67	4	22
ΔΔΔ	DELTA DELTA DELTA	СРН	420	-	59
ΔΓ	DELTA GAMMA	СРН	407	-	82
ΔΨ	DELTA PSI	IFC	155	-	26
ΔΣΘ	DELTA SIGMA THETA SORORITY, INC.	NPHC	23	-	-
KA	KAPPA ALPHA ORDER	IFC	229	-	33
КАΨ	KAPPA ALPHA PSI FRATERNITY, INC.	NPHC	11	-	-
ΚΑΘ	KAPPA ALPHA THETA	СРН	252	2	47
КΔ	KAPPA DELTA	СРН	423	-	64
ККГ	КАРРА КАРРА БАММА	СРН	397	-	64
ΚΣ	KAPPA SIGMA	IFC	204	-	44
ΩΨΦ	OMEGA PSI PHI FRATERNITY, INC.	NPHC	21	5	-
ΦΒΣ	PHI BETA SIGMA FRATERNITY, INC.	NPHC	27	8	-
ΦΔΘ	PHI DELTA THETA	IFC	211	-	28
ΦКΨ	PHI KAPPA PSI	IFC	144	-	40
ФКТ	PHI KAPPA TAU	IFC	78	-	24
ΦМ	PHI MU	СРН	391	-	51
ПВФ	PI BETA PHI	СРН	382	5	41
ПКА	PI KAPPA ALPHA	IFC	175	-	42
ПКФ	PI KAPPA PHI	IFC	90	-	32
ΣX	SIGMA CHI	IFC	238	-	40
ΣΓΡ	SIGMA GAMMA RHO SORORITY, INC.	NPHC	4	-	-
ΣΝ	SIGMA NU	IFC	280	-	57
ΣΠ	SIGMA PI	IFC	126	-	35
ΖΦВ	ZETA PHI BETA SORORITY, INC.	NPHC	16	4	-

SPRING 2018

CIVIC ENGAGEMENT

All data are reflective of the Spring 2018 academic semester.

All data is self-reported.

		COUNCIL	TOTAL SERVICE HOURS GIVEN	TOTAL DOLLARS RAISED TO PHILANTHROPY	NUMBER OF EDUCATIONAL PROGRAMS
ΑΔΠ	ALPHA DELTA PI	СРН	360	\$12,012	1
AKA	ALPHA KAPPA ALPHA SORORITY, INC.	NPHC	1,000	\$700	5
АОП	ALPHA OMICRON PI	СРН	6,289	\$40,000	5
ΑФ	ALPHA PHI	СРН	500	\$5,000	4
ΑΤΩ	ALPHA TAU OMEGA	IFC	600	\$71,000	-
ВӨП	BETA THETA PI	IFC	500	\$15,000	3
ΧΩ	CHI OMEGA	СРН	2,400	\$53,000	3
ХΨ	CHI PSI	IFC	182.5	\$8,000	10
ΔΔΔ	DELTA DELTA DELTA	СРН	1,720	\$145,000	5
ΔΓ	DELTA GAMMA	СРН	2,150	\$55,000	6
ΔΨ	DELTA PSI	IFC	385	-	-
ΔΣΘ	DELTA SIGMA THETA SORORITY, INC.	NPHC	50	-	2
KA	KAPPA ALPHA ORDER	IFC	500	\$3,020	1
ΚΑΨ	KAPPA ALPHA PSI FRATERNITY, INC.	NPHC	220	-	-
ΚΑΘ	KAPPA ALPHA THETA	СРН	3,000	\$6,055	1
КΔ	KAPPA DELTA	СРН	1,696	\$58,000	6
ККГ	KAPPA KAPPA GAMMA	СРН	3,245	\$39,468.72	5
ΚΣ	KAPPA SIGMA	IFC	660	-	-
ΩΨΦ	OMEGA PSI PHI FRATERNITY, INC.	NPHC	-	-	-
ΦΒΣ	PHI BETA SIGMA FRATERNITY, INC.	NPHC	73	\$800	2
ΦΔΘ	PHI DELTA THETA	IFC	200	\$3,800	4
ΦКΨ	PHI KAPPA PSI	IFC	450	\$15,000	3
ФКТ	PHI KAPPA TAU	IFC	280	-	2
ΦМ	PHI MU	СРН	2,478	\$43,156	7
ПВФ	PI BETA PHI	СРН	3,500	\$14,875	6
ПКА	PI KAPPA ALPHA	IFC	3,676	\$34,236	1
ПКФ	PI KAPPA PHI	IFC	311.5	\$1,441	1
ΣΧ	SIGMA CHI	IFC	871	\$37,000	5
ΣΓΡ	SIGMA GAMMA RHO SORORITY, INC.	NPHC	132	-	3
ΣΝ	SIGMA NU	IFC	-	-	-
ΣΠ	SIGMA PI	IFC	989	\$16,286	2
ΖΦВ	ZETA PHI BETA SORORITY, INC.	NPHC	135	\$500	2



Some GPAs are not available due to FERPA regulations.

Spring 2018 All Men's GPA: 2.71

Spring 2018 All Women's GPA: 3.08

**************************************		COUNCIL	CHAPTER SEMESTER GPA	NEW MEMBER CLASS GPA	CHAPTER GPA COMPARED TO M & W GPA
ΑΔΠ	ALPHA DELTA PI	СРН	3.16	n/a	Above
AKA	ALPHA KAPPA ALPHA SORORITY, INC.	NPHC	2.96	n/a	Below
АОП	ALPHA OMICRON PI	СРН	3.32	n/a	Above
ΑФ	ALPHA PHI	СРН	2.93	n/a	Below
ΑΤΩ	ALPHA TAU OMEGA	IFC	2.81	n/a	Above
ВӨП	BETA THETA PI	IFC	2.88	n/a	Above
ΧΩ	CHI OMEGA	СРН	3.44	n/a	Above
ХΨ	CHI PSI	IFC	3.03	n/a	Above
ΔΔΔ	DELTA DELTA DELTA	СРН	3.40	n/a	Above
ΔΓ	DELTA GAMMA	СРН	3.28	n/a	Above
ΔΨ	DELTA PSI	IFC	3.39	n/a	Above
ΔΣΘ	DELTA SIGMA THETA SORORITY, INC.	NPHC	3.10	n/a	Above
KA	KAPPA ALPHA ORDER	IFC	3.06	n/a	Above
КАΨ	KAPPA ALPHA PSI FRATERNITY, INC.	NPHC	2.79	n/a	Above
ΚΑΘ	KAPPA ALPHA THETA	СРН	3.12	n/a	Above
KΔ	KAPPA DELTA	СРН	3.45	n/a	Above
ККГ	KAPPA KAPPA GAMMA	СРН	3.30	n/a	Above
ΚΣ	KAPPA SIGMA	IFC	2.67	n/a	Below
ΩΨΦ	OMEGA PSI PHI FRATERNITY, INC.	NPHC	2.41	n/a	Below
ΦΒΣ	PHI BETA SIGMA FRATERNITY, INC.	NPHC	2.11	n/a	Below
ΦΔΘ	PHI DELTA THETA	IFC	2.85	n/a	Above
ΦКΨ	PHI KAPPA PSI	IFC	2.88	n/a	Above
ФКТ	PHI KAPPA TAU	IFC	2.75	n/a	Above
ΦМ	PHI MU	СРН	3.33	n/a	Above
ПВФ	PI BETA PHI	СРН	3.31	n/a	Above
ПКА	PI KAPPA ALPHA	IFC	2.92	n/a	Above
ПКФ	PI KAPPA PHI	IFC	3.00	n/a	Above
ΣΧ	SIGMA CHI	IFC	3.06	n/a	Above
ΣΓΡ	SIGMA GAMMA RHO SORORITY, INC.	NPHC	3.13	n/a	Above
ΣΝ	SIGMA NU	IFC	3.05	n/a	Above
ΣΠ	SIGMA PI	IFC	2.78	n/a	Above
ΖΦВ	ZETA PHI BETA SORORITY, INC.	NPHC	2.40	n/a	Below

SPRING 2018 SPRING 2018

NDIVIDUAL STUDENT CONDUCT

The following data identifies the percentage of members who were found responsible for the following violations during the Spring 2018 semester.

Other violations include: Unregistered Events, Unauthorized Entry, Disorderly Conduct, and Respect for Property.

0 0 0 0 0 0		HAZING	ALCOHOL	SEXUAL MISCONDUCT	OTHER
ΑΔΠ	ALPHA DELTA PI	-	1.15%	-	2.01%
AKA	ALPHA KAPPA ALPHA SORORITY, INC.	-	1.69%	-	-
АОП	ALPHA OMICRON PI	-	-	-	-
ΑФ	ALPHA PHI	-	0.53%	-	-
ΑΤΩ	ALPHA TAU OMEGA	-	0.77%	-	1.54%
В⊖П	BETA THETA PI	-	1.29%	-	0.65%
ΧΩ	CHI OMEGA	-	1.84%	-	-
ХΨ	CHI PSI	-	-	-	-
ΔΔΔ	DELTA DELTA DELTA	-	0.48%	-	-
ΔΓ	DELTA GAMMA	-	0.98%	-	-
ΔΨ	DELTA PSI	-	0.65%	-	1.29%
ΔΣΘ	DELTA SIGMA THETA SORORITY, INC.	-	-	-	-
KA	KAPPA ALPHA ORDER	-	3.49%	-	0.87%
КАΨ	KAPPA ALPHA PSI FRATERNITY, INC.	-	-	-	-
ΚΑΘ	KAPPA ALPHA THETA	-	0.40%	-	-
КΔ	KAPPA DELTA	-	0.47%	-	-
ККГ	КАРРА КАРРА GAMMA	-	0.25%	-	-
ΚΣ	KAPPA SIGMA	-	0.49%	-	-
ΩΨΦ	OMEGA PSI PHI FRATERNITY, INC.	-	-	-	-
ΦΒΣ	PHI BETA SIGMA FRATERNITY, INC.	-	3.70%	-	-
ΦΔΘ	PHI DELTA THETA	-	3.32%	-	-
ΦКΨ	PHI KAPPA PSI	-	4.86%	-	-
ФКТ	PHI KAPPA TAU	-	5.13%	-	-
ΦМ	PHI MU	-	1.28%	-	0.51%
ПВФ	PI BETA PHI	-	-	-	0.26%
ПКА	PI KAPPA ALPHA	-	-	-	1.71%
ПКФ	PI KAPPA PHI	-	1.11%	-	2.22%
ΣΧ	SIGMA CHI	-	1.68%	-	-
ΣΓΡ	SIGMA GAMMA RHO SORORITY, INC.	-	-	-	-
ΣΝ	SIGMA NU	-	0.71%	-	1.07%
ΣΠ	SIGMA PI	-	2.38%	-	2.38%
ΖΦВ	ZETA PHI BETA SORORITY, INC.	-	6.25%	-	-

ORGANIZATIONAL CONDUCT

The following data identifies the number of times an organization was found responsible for the following violations during the Spring 2018 semester.

Other violations include: Recruitment Infractions, Council Bylaws, Unregistered Events, Unauthorized Entry, Disorderly Conduct, and Respect for Property.

		HAZING	ALCOHOL	SEXUAL MISCONDUCT	OTHER
ΑΔΠ	ALPHA DELTA PI	-	-	-	1
AKA	ALPHA KAPPA ALPHA SORORITY, INC.	-	-	-	-
АОП	ALPHA OMICRON PI	-	-	-	1
ΑФ	ALPHA PHI	-	-	-	1
ΑΤΩ	ALPHA TAU OMEGA	-	-	-	-
ВӨП	BETA THETA PI	-	-	-	-
ΧΩ	CHI OMEGA	-	-	-	3
ХΨ	CHI PSI	-	-	-	-
ΔΔΔ	DELTA DELTA	-	-	-	3
ΔΓ	DELTA GAMMA	-	-	-	1
ΔΨ	DELTA PSI	-	-	-	-
ΔΣΘ	DELTA SIGMA THETA SORORITY, INC.	-	-	-	-
KA	KAPPA ALPHA ORDER	-	-	-	-
ΚΑΨ	KAPPA ALPHA PSI FRATERNITY, INC.	-	-	-	-
ΚΑΘ	KAPPA ALPHA THETA	-	-	-	-
КΔ	KAPPA DELTA	-	_	-	-
ККГ	КАРРА КАРРА БАММА	-	-	-	2
ΚΣ	KAPPA SIGMA	1	-	-	-
ΩΨΦ	OMEGA PSI PHI FRATERNITY, INC.	-	-	-	-
ΦΒΣ	PHI BETA SIGMA FRATERNITY, INC.	-	-	-	-
ΦΔΘ	PHI DELTA THETA	-	-	-	-
ΦКΨ	PHI KAPPA PSI	-	-	-	
ФКТ	PHI KAPPA TAU	-	-	-	-
ΦМ	PHI MU	-	-	-	1
ПВФ	PI BETA PHI	-	-	-	-
ПКА	PI KAPPA ALPHA	-	-	-	-
ПКФ	PI KAPPA PHI	-	-	-	-
ΣΧ	SIGMA CHI	-	-	-	1
ΣΓΡ	SIGMA GAMMA RHO SORORITY, INC.	-	-	-	-
ΣΝ	SIGMA NU	-	-	-	1
ΣΠ	SIGMA PI	-	-	-	-
ΖΦВ	ZETA PHI BETA SORORITY, INC.	-	-	-	1

SPRING 2018 SPRING 2018

& PERSONAL & PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT

This self-reported data demonstrates each chapter's commitment to members' personal & professional development during the Spring 2018 semester.

*All data is self-reported.

		COUNCIL	MEMBERS INVOLVED IN STUDENT ORGS.*	STUDY ABROAD*	INTERNETIOE*
A A T.T.					INTERNSHIPS*
ΑΔΠ	ALPHA DELTA PI	СРН	150	6	5
AKA	ALPHA KAPPA ALPHA SORORITY, INC.	NPHC	37	-	7
АОП	ALPHA OMICRON PI	СРН	183	4	8
ΑФ	ALPHA PHI	СРН	300	3	100
ΑΤΩ	ALPHA TAU OMEGA	IFC	140	1	7
ВӨП	BETA THETA PI	IFC	145	3	2
XΩ	CHI OMEGA	СРН	430	10	8
ХΨ	CHI PSI	IFC	50	1	-
ΔΔΔ	DELTA DELTA DELTA	СРН	420	5	43
ΔΓ	DELTA GAMMA	СРН	400	3	10
ΔΨ	DELTA PSI	IFC	100	2	9
ΔΣΘ	DELTA SIGMA THETA SORORITY, INC.	NPHC	10	-	1
KA	KAPPA ALPHA ORDER	IFC	207	2	197
КАΨ	KAPPA ALPHA PSI FRATERNITY, INC.	NPHC	4	-	-
ΚΑΘ	KAPPA ALPHA THETA	СРН	120	-	10
КΔ	KAPPA DELTA	СРН	300	6	17
ККГ	KAPPA KAPPA GAMMA	СРН	300	3	20
ΚΣ	KAPPA SIGMA	IFC	47	-	12
ΩΨΦ	OMEGA PSI PHI FRATERNITY, INC.	NPHC	-	-	-
ΦΒΣ	PHI BETA SIGMA FRATERNITY, INC.	NPHC	9	-	-
ΦΔΘ	PHI DELTA THETA	IFC	145	6	12
ΦКΨ	PHI KAPPA PSI	IFC	75	1	10
ФКТ	PHI KAPPA TAU	IFC	20	1	3
ΦМ	РНІ МИ	СРН	390	3	10
ПВФ	PI BETA PHI	СРН	320	7	20
ПКА	PI KAPPA ALPHA	IFC	112	5	7
ПКФ	PI KAPPA PHI	IFC	63	-	1
ΣΧ	SIGMA CHI	IFC	188	2	37
ΣΓΡ	SIGMA GAMMA RHO SORORITY, INC.	NPHC	4	-	1
ΣΝ	SIGMA NU	IFC	-	-	-
ΣΠ	SIGMA PI	IFC	47	2	68
ΖΦВ	ZETA PHI BETA SORORITY, INC.	NPHC	10	-	-

OUR STAFF



Arthur E. Doctor, Jr., Ed.D. *Director*arthur@olemiss.edu



Matthew Bourdeaux Graduate Assistant mgbourdr1@go.olemiss.edu



Brooke Hubbard *Coordinator*bah@olemiss.edu



Jamison K. Carson *Graduate Assistant* jcarson@go.olemiss.edu



Office of Fraternal Leadership & Learning P.O. Box 1848 Minor Hall B05C University, MS 38677 662.916.7609 greeks@olemiss.edu greeks.olemiss.edu

